

For release:Nov. 12, 1999

Contact: Charles B. Henderson, (314) 444-8311

## Jackson Appointed to St. Louis Fed's Board of Directors

ST. LOUIS, Mo. — Gayle P.W. Jackson has been appointed to a three-year term on the board of directors for the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis by the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System in Washington, D.C. Jackson is president of Gayle P.W. Jackson, Inc., in St. Louis, a consulting firm specializing in energy and early-stage ventures.

She is also managing director of Lange, Mullen & Bohn, LLC Global Financial Solutions, an international financial, investment and management advisory firm headquartered in Washington, D.C. Prior to founding Gayle P.W. Jackson, Inc., she was vice president of Peabody Holding Company's export sales subsidiary in St. Louis.

Jackson is also a member of the board of directors of the SSM Health Care Central Region, a trustee of Smith College and has served as a director and executive committee member of the Center for International Private Enterprise in Washington, D.C. In addition, she was the first chairman and president of the St. Louis County Local Development Company.

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis has branches in Little Rock, Louisville and Memphis. The St. Louis Fed serves the Eighth Federal Reserve District, which includes all of Arkansas, eastern Missouri, southern Indiana, southern Illinois, western Kentucky, western Tennessee and northern Mississippi. In addition to serving as a bank for depository institutions and the U.S. government, each Reserve Bank monitors economic conditions in its District, participates in formulating monetary policy, and supervises state-chartered member banks and bank holding companies to foster safety and soundness of its District's banking and financial institutions and protect the credit rights of consumers.

###